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PETTHON FOR ZONING VASRIANCE _ _ g Fig . ; St ‘
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS - ¢ : R R 3 : il _

I South side of Holobird Avenue

Approi 62,48 feet east
OFf Maxwell Avenue, |2th District

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Case No. 76-118-A
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

1. smmm . Antosietta. Romiti. ... ... Jegal owner. .of the property situate In Baltimore
County and which is described in the Wmmmummmamwum ;

ANTONIETTA ROMITA, Petitioner
hereby petition for a Variance from Section._ 409.-2b(3)_requesting variance ofgfifox

parking spaces instead of 102 Spaces.

Mr, Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County Charter, DESCRIPTION POR VARIANCE

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoming Law of Baltimore County: for the
following reasons: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

The proposed addition to the property is only an improvement to
the kitchen facilities and does rease the seating capacity
of the reataurant. It would ca ardship and be highly imprac-
tical to require additional parking. —_—

1 hereby enter my app in this dl You ore d to notify me of ony

-

JOSEPH & ANYONTETTA ROMITT
hearing date or dates which may be now or hereofter designated therefore, and of the

passage of any preliminory or finol Order in connection therewith.

Chke § o g SL
Chorles E. Kountz, Jr.

December 5, 1975
. 19 ERGINNING POR THE SAME AT A NALL SET ON TiF SOUTH STDE OF HOLABIRD

‘ AVENUE AT A POINT SOUTH 73° 13' 00" RAST £2,48 FEET DISTANT PROM THE

EAST SIDE OF MAXWELL AVENUE, THE TWO POLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES)
Ronald L. Schrelber, Esquire 1

SOUTH 73° 30 00" RAST 8,53 FEET
823 N. Charles Street
See attached description Puiwary Pimplats Cames| Baltimore, Maryland 21201 2. SOUTH B89 L7) 00" EAST 189.90 FERT
THFHCE CONTINUING SOUTH

< RE: Petition for ¥ iriance VITR THE SIDE OF EOLABTRD AVENUE NORTH
4 X S/S of Holabird Avenue, 62.45' E of 810 211 00" EAST 30.00 PERT, THFNCE SOUTH 02° 29¢ 00" EAST 117.58
o 1 hereby certify that on thi of November, 1975, of the foregoing Order Maxwell Avenue  12th Election District
x L o g o st o eI gl g Antanistts Romiti - Petitioner FEET, THENCE RUNNTNG THE TWO POLLOVING COVRSES AND DISTANCES:
£ bound by the soning regulations and restrictions of was mailed to Ronald L. Schreiber, Esquire, 823 North Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland : NO, 76-118-A (Item No. 41) 1. SOUTH B1° 21! 0OM WEST 30.00 FERT
i Zoning Law For Baltimore :
e M mmﬁwot 21201, Attomey for Petitioner. : Dear Mr. Schreiber: & BN o trsa e
= ¥ AR e 1 have this date passed riy Order in the above captioned matter in THENCE RUNNING PARALIEL TO AND $0 FEET DISTANT PROM
C MAXWELL AVENUR
) Antonietta Romiti accordance with the attached. g L
o I el e | L. HORTE 20% 20' 30" WEST 129.33 FEET TO THE PIACE OF BEGIIONING,
=

=
L

CONTAINTHG 0,5609 ACRRS OF LAND MORE OR 1ESS.

or AL75 HW Wy 10775 PM : e
Address ..u;‘r Charles St..21201 _Ronald L. Schreiber me
7 Attachments
*JORDERED Bf The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this . 220d ...y
Lot i cet  Lee N. Sachs, Esquire
nfvm,!zg.‘.'!.’. .......... 197 _5 that the subject matter of i petitn be advertised, as a uche, Esquire
1 " requirell Baltimore County, in two newspapers neral circulation through- South Stre.
' o s vempenty by posiad, s that o pollc hearing te had hefore the Zoning S Baltimore, Maryland 21202
& [Raltimare County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore A P Yehi ". e i
we—d ____2Wth __ gay of Movesbe A1 5 e 198 Bociock Paspla's Contaal Eequl

——Ttem #l (1975=1976)
Froperty Owner: A Romitd &

/ R R -
sar®yore counry, 1tary.Mp T
Saltimore Gounty. Marglanh

Fage
September 26, 1975
Bepartment Of Publir Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Storm Drains:

The Petiticner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent) 0.5 Erlc DiManna; Zoning Sommissioner Data, . Noverber 21, 1975 m l I
to prevent cresting any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surfsce waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper ipstallation of drainage facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitionsr.

.. South side of Holabird Avenue 62,48 feet East of i ZONING PLANS
- " - Aaxwell Avenue
ter and Samitary Sewer: Petition for Variance to permit 47 Off-Street Parking Spaces insteas

of the required 102 spaces.
Publie water supply and sanitary sewrrage are serving this property. It Pullinnnr“- Amnnluz.- Romiti
appears that additional fire hydrant protection may be required in tha vicinity.

s iy District 12 - Jth Counclilmanic District
_ SOtk Moo

ELLSWORTH N, DIVER, F.E,
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

Bureen of Eagimecring
.....m-:. owan. 8 conr Septenber 26, 1975

¥r. 2, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissiconer
Crunty Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 2120k

1 (1975-1976)
e ;:w::y m: Antonietta Rosdti
S/% of Holatird Ave., 62,48' E. of Maxwell Ave,
st Zoning: BL
';gpa:z ng: Variance from Sec, L09.2b (3) requesting
wariance of 70 parking spaces instead of 102 parking spaces, e
Fo. of heres: 0,5609 District: 12th B A
Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The follewing comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office

END:EAM; Fulfiz 85

ec: J, Trenner

. n with the subject item, W. Munchel The staff of the 0FFfice of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the
for review by *he Zoning Advisory Comrittee in sonnectio L subject petition and has the following comments to offer,
P-NE Key Shest

Highways: i 10 SE 17 Pos. Sheet lnumlu:h as t::ei pmrimuio lmruueulwnu will not add any nrnlng

40-foot clase SE 3 E Topo capacity to this existing operation, the staff of the Office of

Holabire kvenme, an ~xisting County street, is improved as & e Tax Ko Flanning and Zoning will offer no comment on this petition at

mction roudeay o b So-toot right-of-vry, Further highvay iprovaments are I a3 this time. " o
required & L] -

tter, entrances, SpTons,
A struetion or reconstruction of sidewalk, curb and guf 'y

ete, -.?cmemu with further development of this site will be the full respomsibility
of the “etitioner.

1al type alley,
ke the existing l0-foot alley is inadequate to serve as & COBRETC:
4% 18 proposed that the alley ultimately be widensd to 20 feet if utilized for commareial
traffie for tnis site. No alley improvements are required at this time.

William D. Fromm
Director of Planning
WOF :NEG: rw

rance locatin subject to spprovsl by the Department of Traffie
!wi:d::: snd !bsil hn:r:pr:rhu(‘ﬂ in mecordance with Baltimore County Standards. m D SITE .

Sediment Contrel:

Deve: d statilization could

lopment of this property through siricpine, gracding an g

result in -p::n-ant pollution problem, damaging privale and public holdirgs down j
stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,

EVALUATION COMMENTS
inclu-ing the sirippine of top soil.




5

rrr
P07
Iz

<L
Pursuant to the advertizament, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts Hhat strict compliance with

the above Variance should be had, and it further appearing that by reason of the granting of
i affecting the health, safety and generel

{
k- =i l s by theZ of County this S¥M.__________
AR 1A o
S E \Q dag B Y5 SRLrIIEN, 1975, that the hereln Petition for the aforementioned Variance
C U8 ndla be and the same is GRANTED, from Appls the dute of the Ordor, Subjeck
cs\,} ‘; to fhe approval of a site plan by the Departs o orks and the Office of
f? - Plaaning and Zoning. = o
I = Dej Baltimore County
@ — b

Pursuant to the advertivement, posting of property and public hearing on the sbove petition

and it appearing that by reason of . o ool

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ._._____________ day

of FE 197 __. that the sbove Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

WILLIAM D FROMM
ousecTon

S ERIC DINENNA
aNING CoMmmIBRIONLN

September 22, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commirttee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Boltimore County Office Building

Towsen, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiNenna:
Comments on ltem 41, Zoning Adivosry Committes Maeting, September 2, 1975, ore as follows:

Property Owner: Antonietta Romi
Locotion: $/5 of Holobird Ave. 62.48' E. of Maxwell Avenve
isti ing: B.L. .
EIWIIHW Zi:::ﬁ: Varionce from Sec. 409.2b (3) requesting verionce of 70 parking spoces
irstend of 102 parking spoces
No. of Acres: 0.560%
Distrct: 12th

" owi
i has reviewed the subject petition and offers the g c These
:-nnﬁmn indicate ﬂnlcppr';rimm: of the zoning in question, but are to osure that
all parties are made awore of plans or problems with regard o development plons that moy have
bearing on this petition.

The site plon must be revised to shaw the following:

. Curbing provided alang the street property line or the required B foot set bock line.

Q

. All zoning li o
; ;’»:’:I:I:Tn::pum a the soutk side of the olley are in a residential zone, o hearing
for porking in o residential zone may be raquired. .
d. All parallel parking spaces must be @ minimum of 23 feet, in length. .
.. The drivewayond parking bays are not built fo normal County stondards but appear fo function.

Very truly yours,
s
John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist 11
Project and Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON AUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204

anes cone o PLANNING 45samty TominG ane228

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Wm, T. MELzER

Stephen E. Collins

September 11, 1975

Mr., S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Ttem 41 - ZAC - September 2, 1975

Froparty Owner: Antonietta Romiti

Location: 5/5 of Holabird Ave. 62.48' E of Maxwell Ave.

Existing Zoning: BL

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec, 409.2b (3) requesting
variance of 70 parking spaces instead
of 102 parking spaces.

No. o Acres: 0.5609

Distriet: 12th

Dear Mr. DiNeana:

The subject petition is to reduce the required
parking from 102 parking spaces to 70 parking spaces. The
parking requirement is based on a private need and a variance
to parking will mean that residential streets will be used for
parking in this area. This plan should be revised with the
following items.

1. Wo parking will be allowed in the County right-
of -way.

2. The petitioner .s required to maintain an 8 foot
setback on the County right-of-way.

3. All parallel parking spaces must be a minimum of
9 feet by 23 feet.

4. All aisle widths must be a minimum of 20 feet wide.

5. The exact status of Parcel #3 should be stated.

Very truly IS,
N C.({ﬂd:l'/. A A Hpirnna

tichael 5. Flanigan
Traffic cngincar Associate

MaF ine

e

Franklin T.° Hogans,
ARRENRKAKHREINARAEK |

Saptembier ‘26, 1975

Jr, | Tonald L. Schreiber, Basg.
823 H. Charles Strest
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Variance Petition
Item 41

Dear Mr. Schreiber:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committce has
reviewoed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site field

are a result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action reguested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
Plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. fThe
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
4s to the appropriateness of the requested zening.

The subject property, currently zoned B.L.
and containing .56 acres of land, is located on
the routh side of Holabird Avenue, approximatoly
62.43 feet cast of Maxwell Avenue, in the 12th
Election District of the county.

The property is currently improved with the
Squire's Cafe and adjacent macadam parking area.
An auto repair garage abuts this property to the
west and a two-story frame dwelling to the cast.
These properties, as well as those on the north
side of Holabird Avenue, opposite the site, are
also zoned B.L. Immediately to the south of the
subject site ism the petitioner's one=story
Eaﬁou;y dwelling and similar type dwellings zoned

0. 5.5,

——BartiMore County, MARYLAND

DeparTMENT OF HEALTH————

september 5, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenn
Office of P1 ing and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Commissioner

Dear Mr. DiMenna:

Comments on Item #41, Zoning Advisory Committes Meecing,
September 2, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: Antonfetta Romiti
Location: S§/S of Holabird Ave. 62.48' E of Maxwell Ave.
Existing Zoning: BL

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 409.2b (3) requesting
variance of 70 parking spaces instead of

102 parking spaces.
No. of Acres: 0.5609
Disctrice: 12th

Hetropolitan water and sever are existing,

Prior to construction, removation and/or ‘nstallation of
equipment for this food service facility, complete plans and
specifications must ubmitte
Baltimore County Department of Health, for reviev and approval.

Very truly yours,

Thomas H. Devlin, Di&l?:::’r"-v\

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
HVB:dlas

cci  Mr.

L.A. Schuppert

Antonietta Romiti - Petitioner

inspection of the property. The following comments

to the Division of Food Protection,

ttioner is

s (3)
9

8pioes, and pr
the existing ca

As indi
along the ¢
must
are
and,
These di

panci t
etition forms

the Vari
according
petition
date il s
rece ed that
those of the and Develpment

Department. of ie Engineering,

Vy:ul;' yours,
- ]
7, s Ay
S a2, ,/9,)_»«;‘ Ll
NICHOLAS B. COMMODAKT,
Zoning Technician JI

HBC:JD

Enclosure

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Data: September 4, 1975

Mr. S. Erlc DiNenna

Zoning Commlssioner

Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Meeting of : September 2, 1975

Re: |tem 41
Property Owner: Antonietta Romiti
Location: 5/S of Holabird Ave. 62.48" E. of Maxwell Avenue

Present Zonlng: B.L.
Proposed Zonlng:Variance from Section 409.28 {3) requesting variance
of 70 parking spaces instead of 102 parking spaces.

District: 12th
No. Acres: 0.560%

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

¥ mamen,

nre

wndiE L onrEse
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& ouibalk ML RTIDES

DUNDALK, MD. 21222 Nov, 5, 1975

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
Petition for Varlafcs- Antonistta Romiti

was inserted in THE DUNDALK TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
IR

in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for oD

weel before the  24th day of Kow, 1975, that is to say, the same

was inserted in the issues of Now, 6, 1975.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Bue.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Buildi. g
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

P
Your Petition has been received * this Z& day of

@,; 197 Filing Fee §_c25 . Heceived _zafockw_
__Cash

Other

b e

c D

) Zoning Cc-hl:r;ner

Petitioner, ’EQM\‘} | Submitted by E
SC&“‘A Reviewed by

of the Petition for

Petitioner's Attorney

* This is not to be as P
assignment of a hearing date.

CERTIFICATE OF ,IIBECATION

MD. 4 . 1025

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY, that the ansetod sdvertioomant was

a4 published I Tovson, Balimers County, Md., ammnimmmh

N ame LiS .. SUSNSNNE: beiors the.....2Mh .
duyof . Navewsr. ... 10.T5, tee K pubication

ppearing omthe. . SAb... dayol . Bovemher

e "‘“

Cost of Advert:- et 8.

- dd & Ouansiy, 75 8,
. Petition for
e

AR R

o sk & 2500m

VALIDATION OR SIONATURE OF CASHIER

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION

nal

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

v
Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, €C, €A

Reviewed bygiﬁL

Previous case:

Revised Plans:

Change in outline or description____Yes

Map #

—-Na

@ W

CERTWICATE OF FOSTING
OIS DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

[P X Date of Pesting. . [/ =.{ .o 1)
roied o .t Ml Mot 24 £92:. G Saie A0.........
Poltioanr: _. Lt L. Kmalles. -

Location of proparty: \5,/:1}’ M.ﬁ;{.«.{...':‘ﬂ.é&yﬁf.zfaﬁzz-fh{x«:f”

Location, of Signs:. Z#u-ﬁ@ ,{4,- - Sagsnie
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35 b G-l i : ) UTILITY EASEMENT REFERENCES

William Nzalies & Hazel & Naals =i«
+.

- A - s
Baltimora Courty, Maryiand
Liber 2833 Folio %98
5 Oc*. &, 1960
r
3 Joseph Romiti B Antenietta Ramit: ofw
(A = 3 ‘o
z Baitimera County | Maryland
- Libar 285 Folio &45%
. Juna G, DGl
J
0
. ; .

£
[
0
gﬂ'h MH.'I
.Jﬁ;?m HOLABIRD
Lk T8 = 8" aan,
Brw.
B i eyl
; g PROPERTY OUTLINE
L e COURSE BEEARING DIST
T = A-B S 022200 E 7. 58 e
e —— ®B-C S BITZI'00"W 20.00
- - i 3 5 cD N 82°02'45" W 158, 1€
; B LT ¢ : } oA ©-E N ZO"ZO'3C"W 12923
~ | K - 7 / 1 E-F =S T3*BOO0'E 84%
F-G S 88°4T00'E | 18920
G- A N&ITZI'00E 3000
H
K = All Coordinates shown ora beosad on the
Kiay following Bsaltimorg. County Traverse Stations)
4 ’
¢ 4 <ta, South East
i T20%Ce 2,109,249 4,029,408
3 ¥ 25435 21423.122 13952579
TITLE REFERENCE All Elavations shown are basad or

Baltimora  County Banch Mark N%X-3T24
Elaev. 509226

Lerraing L. Squires

Joseph Romiti & Antonietta Remiti, hiw

Lots 193 - 127
Libar WJR 84| Folio %42
May 15,196 |

rEYISLD PLANS

william  Nealis %. Hazal G. Nealis, hiw

©
Joseph Romiti & Antonietta Romidl hiw
Parcel | = Lots 198 & 199
Parcel 7 & 2
Liber 22 Folio 158
Now, 1, 1961

;’fg‘.":‘:; ; (Mac)
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3een ¢ ted | S
g';.l |b° qndﬂnr:wd:g in p\u#‘;:uot.l = folio -ﬁ,“u \5?: | JOSEPH ROMITI —
also i describ i de dated 15, ¥ | and
SRR XLy Loaks o iclerh Kol | SEEn. LRSS SNeNUS
a i i o ] il -
Rocords of Bartimere Gounty im Liber Wik 2841 Folio { ELECT DiaTIZ BALTIMORE CO., M.
=42 ur\g Tar:’a.h | ond 7.dn.bdn-aﬂ-ibmi;h - 4
New: 1,196 i and Hare . o
S Ngalis and recorddd in Uber W R 2916 Foilo 256, Secale: V=720 NOoV ‘ \‘?T-@‘ .
COMP -7 ) Revised 8&-2%3°12
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EMNGINEERS SURVE YORS 4
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